12517258

CH \$40.00

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Masahiro TANOMURA	05/25/2009
Naotaka KURODA	05/25/2009
Masafumi KAWANAKA	05/25/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NEC CORPORATION
Street Address:	7-1, Shiba 5-chome
City:	Minato-ku, Tokyo
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	108-8001

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12517258

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)293-7860

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-293-7060

Email: rakadje@sughrue.com

Correspondent Name: SUGHRUE MION, PLLC

Address Line 1: 2100 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 800

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037-3213

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Q113647	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Howard L. Bernstein	

Total Attachments: 1

source=EXECUTED_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT

500874516 REEL: 022765 FRAME: 0965

Assignment

	W nereas, X/We:,Wasa Masafumi k	KAWANAKA, al			u ,	of^
herei CI	inafter called assignor(s), h RCUIT SIMULATOR, C	ave invented cert	tain improvement JLATION MET	ats in HOD AND	PROGRAM	
	executed an application for	Letters Patent of	the United Stat	es of Americ	ca therefor on	,
	Whereas,	NEC Corp	oration			
		7-1, Shi	7-1, Shiba 5-chome, Minato-ku,			
	,	Tokyo 10	8-8001 Japan			
inver	(assignee), desires to accust on the control of the				- application and	· ·
	Now therefore, for value	able consideratio	n, receipt where	of is hereby	acknowledged,	•
inver unde any I succe neces do so Penn	mee, its successors and assistion disclosed therein for the state of t	the United States request the Dire the invention se will execute with the end request our at ashington, DC 20	of America, incorporate of America, incorporate of the Ame	cluding the rint and Trade plication to the sideration with the side of the si	ight to claim pricemark Office to he assignee, its all papers deem then called upor PLLC of 2100 arentheses	iority issue ed
~-PF	5503		e 2, 2009) the filing da	ate
and a	application number of said					
Date:	May 25, 2009	Magchino TANOMURA	Eunzouwe			····
Date:	May 25, 2009	Naotaka	Duroda	高		
		ka KURODA	2 . ,	· M		
Date:		hisolami K	evomber	(4)		•
Data	s/ Masaft	umi KAWANAKA			••	
Date:				•		
						
•	s/		<u> </u>			
(Legal	s/ lization not required for recordi	ng but is prima facio	e evidence of execu	tion under 35 l	U.S.C. §261)	• •
(Lega	·	ng but is prima facio	e evidence of execu	tion under 35 l	U.S.C. §261)	

RECORDED: 06/02/2009

PATENT REEL: 022765 FRAME: 0966